16-20020-AMD-1
Saptember 21, 1993

JUDGE DREDD

Manual Amendment

The following corrections/changes have been made to the Judge Dredd Operations Manual.
Please keep this amendment with your manual.

Page 1-33 Pricing Table
Changes on USA, Germany, and Finland.

Couriry Cain Chutes At mﬂ; Games/Cone Display grzlcgg mﬂ; g ®
"USA 50 | B¢ - | 1/50¢, 275¢, 351 2 508, 75¢. 3100
x $100 | ¢ - | 1ese? USA1 18075
2 $100 | B¢ - | 1/50e, 2812 USA 2/61.00
- $i00 | B¢ - | 1508, a%1.002 USA #$1.00
- $100 | B¢ - | 1/2x25e, 24x26e, 51002 /1,00 Coin
% $1.00 | B¢ = | 12x25e, 2/51.00,3/%150,682002 | USA %200
% $100 | e - | 1/2ese, 251.00,381560,682002 | USAS%2.00
% $100 | 25¢ - | 1/3%25¢, 241 50, 482,002 1475, 442 00
= $100 | 2S¢ - | 1/2x25¢, 2%1.00, 48150, 682,004 | 6420048150
Carada Te - $100 - | 1508, %7 3] CANADA 1
150¢, 281 2 CANADA 2
Austra Tach | 10sch | T0ech = | 1/2x5ech, ¥2x10ech?® AUSTRIA
Sech - 10ech - | 25ech, 510sch CUSTOM 02 00 06 00 01 00 01 00
Aucrata | B¢ | 5 L] ® | A1 0882 ADSTRALIATY
b1 1 $ $ 2 | 181,28 AUSTRALIA 2
UK 00 | 5P =P TP | 173x10P, 2/60P, 4%1 £ U RINGOOM
Bwizedand | 1Fr ZFr EFr - | 1/1Fr, &/2Fr, 75Fr 2 SWISS 1
1Fr 2Fr SFr - | 1/2Fr, 2/3Fr, 34FT, S5F SWISS 2
[Selgium | BFT ZOFT | BOFr ~ | 1/4x5Fr, 1/20FT , 9FS0FT 2 [ BELGIUM
Germany | TOM | 20M | 5DM = | 1/2DM, 2/3DM, 34DM, S5DM 2 | GER. 1/20M
1/1DM, 2/72DM, S/50M 2 GER. 110M
11DM, 2/2DM, 6/5DM 12 GER, &/50M
Holland ¢ - €] - [11G< HOLLAND ‘
[ Sweden K BRr 0 = | 176x1Kr, 175kr, 2F10Kr 12 SWEDEN 1
5Kr Skr EKr - | 1mxr2 SWEDEN 2
France i BFr TOFr | 2OFT | 1/x1Fr, 2/5Fr, SHOFr , 10/20Fr 25 | TARIF 1
1Fr 5Fr 10Fr 20FT | 1/2x1Fr, skr, THOFT 1 4720F¢ 23 TARIF 2
1Fr SFr 10Fr 20Fr | 1mFr, artoFs, TeioEr, Treoer 122 | TARIF 3
1Fr &Fr 10Fr 20F1 | 2/8Fr, 4110Fr.0/210Fr , (V20Fr 23 TARIF 4
1Fr 5Fr 10Fr 20Ft | 2/8Fr, SHOFT, 11/2010FT, 11220Fr 22 | TARIF 6
1Fr 5Fr 10Fr 20Ft | 1mFr, 3noFr, srzoFr 23 TARIF &
Traly L B | 5oL B T TTALY 1
S00L | so0L | oL - | 1725001, 34xs00L 12 ITALY 2
sooL [ 5000 | sooL - | 1500L, 2H000L [TALY 3
Spain 0P P ~ | 17100P, 6500P € SPAN
2P - 100P - | 1/25P,5100P CUSTOM 01 00 04 00 01 04 01 00
2p - 100P - | 1/25P, 4n00P CUSTOM 01 00 04 0D 01 00 01 00
25p 100P - | 12ese, 2n00P CUSTOM 01 00 04 0D 02 00 01 00
2P - 100P - | 12esp, oop CUSTOM 03 00 12 0D 04 00 01 08
Japan 1004 B TOOF - 102 JAPAN
Thile Token ~ [ Token ~ [ 1ATcken? CHLE
Denmark | 1K TKr T0Rr - 1 1/3« Kr, 36 Kr, 7HOKr € DENMARK
Fand TWia 3 1% =1 172X Nka, V5WKa < FINGANG 1
1Mka - SMka - 1 1/3xIMka, 2/5Mka 2 FINLAND 2
New 100 - 200 -1 1,082 NEW ZEALAND 1
Zealand $0 - $1.00 - | 181, 382, (5281 door} NEW ZEALANG 2
Norway | 5Kf s TR | 1/5Ke, 2/10Kr, S20Kr 2 NORWAY .
Agertna | 10¢ 08 o¢ - [ 1A Token2 ANGENTNA
Greece 100 =0 B0 - BT00, 1700, 38500 | GREECE
Antiios = -3 <] - | 172, 4G ANTLLES
therlande | THIT | 25H0 | 2.5HA ~ [ AAHN, A EHN NETHEALANDS
Horgary | 10F o 2F ~ | 1Ax20F, 172x10F, W220F 2 HUNGARY
Naote: 1. Factory Defaull. 2. Sandard Setting - by pressing Enier Dulion. 3. Other funclions are aiec alfecied.
| * Only if Bil Acceptor and Center Coin Chute are available.

Page 1



Page 2-16 & 217 Flipper Assemblies: Old Flipper # New Flipper #
A-15205-R-2 A-15849-R-2
A-15205-L-2 A-15849-L-2
A-15205-R A-15849-R

Changed Iltem #16 from B-13882-L(R) to A-15848-L(R).

A-15849-R
A-15849-R-2
A-15849-1.-2

(Shown)

A-15849-R-2 & A-15849-L-2

[tam PartNumber  Description

Flipper Assembly

ltem PartNumber  Description

1.  B8-13104-R Flipper Base Assy., Right 15, 10-364 Spring
B-13104-L Flipper Base Assy., Lelt 16. A-15848-R Crank Link Assembly, Right

2.  SW-1A-194 Switch Assembly A-15848-L Crank Link Assembly, Left
3. 4701-00002-00 lLockwasher, #6 Split a) A-17050-R Flipper Crank Assembiy, Right
4. 41050101910  Sh, Metal Screw, #5 x 5/8 P-RH-A A-17050-L Filpper Crank Assembly, Left
5. 4008-01079-05 Mach. Screw, 8-32 x 5/16 H-SOC b) A-15847 Flipper Link Assembly
8. 4701-00003-00 |ockwashaer, #8 Split c} 02-4676 Link Spacer Bushing
7. 01-9375 Switch Mounting Bracket d) 4010-010858-14 Cap Screw, 10-32 x 7/8 SH
8. 206518 Speednut, Tinnerman e) 4700-00023-00 Flatwasher, 5/8 x 13/64 x 16ga.
9, 4010-01066-06 Cap Screw, 10-32 x 3/8, SH f) 4701-00004-00 Lockwasher #10 Split
10. 4701-00004-00 Lockwasher, #10 Split g) 4410-01132-00 Nut, 10-32 ESN
11.  A-12300 Flipper Stop Assembly 17.  23-6577 Bumper Plug, 58
12.  FL-11629 Flipper Coll (Blue) 18. 03-7568 Flipper Bushing

a) 03-7066-5 Coil Tubing 19. 4006-0100506 Mach. Screw, 8-32 x 38 P-PH
13. 01-76898 Solenoid Bracket 20. 4408-01117-00 Nut, 8-32 Hex
14. 4006-01017-04 Mach. Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 P-RH-S

Assoclated Parts for Left & Right Flippers:
23-86895 Flipper Rubber Ring, 1-1/2" (3 Used) and 20-9250-6 Flipper & Shaft-White (3 Used).

A-15849-R Flipper Assembly
(Parts listed replace same items of A-15849-R-2)

Item PEartNumber  Description

12, FL-11630 Flipper Coil (Red)

Page 2



Page 3-12 Opto SW-7 P.C.B. Circuit Diagram

CPU
BOARD

Added Switch Row 7, White-Violet, from J209-8 to J3-11.

Opto SW-7 P.C.B. Circult Diagram

- TOTAL OF 11 OPTOS —

Green-Violet Sw. Col. 7

Green-Blye Sw. Col. B

§

=~ £ O =) O

VWhite-Vallow Sw. How 4
White-Orance Sw. How 3

Black Ground

J113 J118

POWER DRIVER BOARD

\ PLAYFIELD :
[}
\ LED Brd* Photo Traneistor Brd* | |
) |
| '
\ Beam [}
] T T TR :
]
: A K E |c i
_—_ _ _ ] ——— e L]
J -
A
[
(333
@ s
: g g sl&
|235875910| |234507010|
J 2
8
0] s
¢
8
7 7-OPTO SWITCH P.C.B.
g {loft alcle)
3
1
P bl
. PLAYFIELD '
[]
' | 0B Photo Transistor Brd* | 1
N 1
f ]
' Beam 1
‘ T e '
1
: A K E |c .
L L L L T e — = w w wm ow ow

Page 3

|124SGB1DI

12
1"
10743
;
7 7-0PTO SWITCH P.C.B.
g (rigit side}
1




